## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 193

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 7

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 16, after "Quality" insert "and the State Department of Fish 2 and Wildlife".

3 On page 2, line 21, delete "shall" and insert "may".

In line 24, delete "shall" and insert "may" and after "Quality" insert "and the State Department of Fish and Wildlife".

6 In line 25, after "the" insert "integrated".

7 Delete lines 27 through 45.

8 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert:

9 "(c)(A) The Water Resources Commission shall give the Environmental Quality Commission no-10 tice of the integrated state water resources strategy prior to adoption of the strategy. The strategy 11 shall take effect upon adoption by the Water Resources Commission.

"(B) The Water Resources Commission shall review and update the integrated water resources strategy every five years. The Water Resources Commission shall give notice to the Environmental Quality Commission before adopting any revisions of the strategy. Revisions of the strategy shall take effect upon the Water Resources Commission adopting the revised strategy by reference in rule.".

17 In line 9, after "Quality" insert "and the State Department of Fish and Wildlife".

18 In line 10, delete "benchmarks and".

In line 11, before "state" insert "integrated" and after "strategy" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 12.

In line 14, after "Quality" delete the rest of the line and insert ", the State Department of Fish and Wildlife and other".

23 In line 17, after "the" insert "integrated".

24